## RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 135

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **March 10, 2020** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2020	<u>BLOCK</u> 107	<u>LOT</u> 13	NAME and ADDRESS Jose Hernanez-Gallard 4504 Robin Rd., Newfield, NJ 08344 Refund due to duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$833.63
CY 2020	3303	12	Thelia McKiver 4634 E. Landis Ave. (Make check payable to: Corelogic/Cenlar Att: Refunds, 3001 Hackberry Rd. Irving, TX 75063) Refund due to duplicate payment	\$1,030.66
CY 2020	4011	17	Wanda Otero 716 E. Montrose St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to duplicate payment	\$873.32
CY 2020	5218	8	Alvin Bermudez 1652 James Ct., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund overpayment	\$1,379.99
CY 2020	7004	21 CA1	Cumberland Mall Associates 3849 S. Delsea Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Commercial Tax, Attn: Refunds Dept., P.O. Box 9222, Coppell, TX 75019) Refund due to overpayment after appeal adjustment	\$60,699.18

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$64,816.78

1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **March 10, 2020** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

to the respective parties.	
	n resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax inistrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland
Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	